

WENMM-1595 (05/01) Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE HEET 102187593 PATENTS UNLY (Rev. 03/01) US.S Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) VDSR Associates, Inc. f/k/a Vendstar, Inc. Name: Multivend, LLC 2 9102 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Street Address: 130 N. Main Street ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other City: Goshen State: Indiana Zip: 46526 Execution Date: July 12, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5.607.085 Additional number(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00

	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
& McNett	8. Deposit account number:	er er er	
			1
Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument	23-3030	- Ci	T TP
Circle, Suite 3700	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	/ deposit	accour
City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46204-5137		2	W

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

Name: C. David Emhardt

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Scott J. Stevens

Name of Person Signing

Enclosed

July 31, 2002 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/12/2002 TDIAZ1 00000120 5607085

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty

PATENT REEL: 013169 FRAME: 0169

TRADEMARK AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VDSR Associates, Inc. f/k/a Vendstar, Inc., a New York corporation located at 880 Grand Boulevard, Deer Park, New York 11729 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used the following patent and mark for which application for patent and trademark registration has been made in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

PATENT PATENT NO. APP. DATE

Tamper Proof Vending Machine with Interchangeable Product

5,607,085

March 4, 1997

Compartments

MARK

REGIST. NO.

APP. DATE

Vendstar

2,031,554

January 21, 1997

WHEREAS, Multivend, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said patent and trademark, the registrations thereof and the applications therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of said patent and trademark and the applications for said patent and trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the patent and trademark, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

Dated: July 」。2002.

RECORDED: 08/09/2002

VDSR ASSOCIATES, INC. f/k/a VENDSTAR, INC.

PATENT REEL: 013169 FRAME: 0170